## **ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA**

# AGREEMENT NO. <u>22-JDRC-R-348</u>

#### AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT**

This Amendment Number <u>1</u> ("Amendment") is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number <u>22-JDRC-R-348</u> ("Main Agreement") between <u>Nestle Waters North</u> <u>America, Inc. 900 Long Ridge Road Building 2, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (</u>"Contractor"), and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

<u>Nestle Waters North America, Inc.</u> and the County entered into the Main Agreement for <u>Nestle</u> <u>Waters North America, Inc.</u> to provide <u>bottled water, goods, and/or services described in the</u> <u>Contract Documents</u>.

<u>Bluetriton Brands, Inc.</u> has assumed all of <u>Nestle Waters North America, Inc.'s</u> rights and obligations in the Main Agreement. The work and payment called for under this amendment shall be subject to all terms and conditions of the Main Agreement unless specifically changed by the terms and conditions of an additional amendment.

The County consents to the assignment of the Main Agreement to <u>Bluetriton Brands, Inc.</u> beginning on <u>August 2, 2022</u> ("Effective Date").

The Main Agreement is therefore amended as follows:

- 1. Nestle Waters North America, Inc. is in all instances replaced with Bluetriton Brands, Inc.
- 2. The term "Contractor" in the Main Agreement means *Bluetriton Brands, Inc.*
- 3. The Notices for *<u>Bluetriton Brands</u>, Inc.* shall be delivered to:

# TO THE CONTRACTOR:

Name: Mr. Jerry Rimbey Address: 900 Long Ridge Road Building 2, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 Phone: (240) 904-4395 (mobile) Email: Jerry.Rimbey@waters.nestle.com

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

The County Board of Arlington County, Virginia

DocuSigned by: Dr. Storon T. Lewis AUTHORIZEDoSI@NATURE

NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

6/21/2022 DATE: \_\_\_

Nestle Waters North America, Inc

DocuSigned by: Jerry Rimbey

AUTHORIZED SHORATURE:

NAME AND TITLE:\_\_\_\_\_ Jerry RimbeyArea Growth Manager

DATE:

6/21/2022

Bluetriton Brands, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

Jerry Kimbey AUTHORIZEDISIEMATURE:

NAME AND TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_ RimbeyArea Growth Manager

DATE:

6/21/2022